

NEWS RELEASE

EnGro's GGBS and blended cement materials recognized as "Eco-Friendly Building Material"

10 December 2007

On the 26th of November 2007, EnGro was awarded the approval to use the Green Label by the Singapore Environment Council ("SEC"). With the award, EnGro's "VCEM" brand of Ground Granulated Blast-furnace Slag ("GGBS") and "P4246" / "P4246S" brands of blended cement have been acknowledged as "Eco-Friendly Building Material".







We are proud to receive the Green Label award as recognition of EnGro's efforts in building durability with the environment in mind.

ENGRO

NOTES

About EnGro

Incorporated in 1973, EnGro is a manufacturing firm headquartered in Singapore with two core businesses, namely the specialty cement and the specialty polymer. The two core

businesses are supplemented by evergreen venture capital (VC) investment activity in

technology-driven businesses. Further details are available from www.engro-global.com.

About Singapore Environment Council

The Singapore Environment Council evolved from the National Council on the Environment

(NCE) which was formed in November 1990. The NCE was restructured to form a nationally

oriented, independently managed body, to nurture, facilitate and co-ordinate environmental

causes and groups in Singapore. The SEC evolved from Singaporean's growing awareness

and convergence to a more sophisticated understanding of being part of the global

community's "Green-Consciousness". Further details are available from www.sec.org.sg

About Green Label

The Singapore Green Labelling Scheme (SGLS) was launched in May 1992 by the Ministry

of the Environment. The scheme applies to most products, except food, drinks and

pharmaceuticals. It does not apply to services and processes. Further details are available

from www.sec.org.sg

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ng Yoke Yee

Financial Controller

Tel: (65) 6890 8804

. ... (00) 0000 000

Email: yokeyee.ng@engro-global.com

Vincent Loh

Assistant Manager, Knowledge Management

Tel: (65) 6890 8813

Email: vincent.loh@engro-global.com

2